
April 2023

Wellington Manor
Assisted Living and Memory Care

Saturday, April 1
10:00- April Fool’s Day 

Perk & History
10:30- April Fool’s Day 

Trivia
11:00- Walk the Halls
2:00- Coloring Cra� 
Sunday, April 2
10:00- Morning Devotion
1:00- Movie Hour
2:00- Valentines Family 

Performance
2:30- Stokely Church 

Performance
Monday, April 3
10:00- Tai Chi
10:30- Devotion
11:00-Garden Club 

Meeting
1:00- Spring Cra� 
Tuesday, April 4
10:00- Devotion
10:30- Walk Outside
11:00- Ping Pong and 

Croquet
1:00- Penny Auction

Wednesday, April 5
10:00 Devotion
10:30- 50’s Sock Hop Day 

& Fun Facts
11:00- Exercise and 

Games
1:00- Sock Hop Dance & 

Competition
Thursday, April 6
10:00- Morning Drive to 

Cosby Campground
1:00- Mixing a dessert
2:00- Discussion on 

Passover
Friday, April 7
10:00- Devotion with 

Kathy
11:00- Name that Tune
11:30- Family Feud
1:00- Garden Club 

Meeting
2:00- Black Friday 

Discussion and Cra� 

Saturday, April 8
10:00- Mike Sutherland 

Devotion
11:00- Cra� 
1:00- Social Hour
2:00- Cards and Checkers
Sunday, April 9
7:00- Resurrection Service 

for Easter
10:00- Easter Movie
6:00- Southside Baptist
Monday, April 10
10:00- Morning Yoga
10:30- Morning 

Inspiration & Music
11:00- Perk Facts & 

Games
Noon- Violin
1:00- Penny Auction
2:00- Patio Social Hour
Tuesday, April 11
10:00- Walk the Halls
10:30- Devotion
11:00- Cra� 
1:00- Bingo with Karen
2:00- Resident Council
Wednesday, April 12
10:00- Dan Hill Devotion
11:00- Crossword Puzzles
1:00-  Tea Party in Paris
Thursday, April 13
10:00- Worship & Music
10:30- Butterfl y 

Presentation
11:00- Cra� 
1:00- Walk Outside
2:00- Bingo

Friday, April 14
10:00- Devotion with 

Kathy
11:00- Trivia
1:00- Outdoor games
2:00- Drive to get ice 

cream
Saturday, April 15
10:00- Balloon Toss
11:00- Bowling
1:00- Word Games
2:00- Music in the Library 
Sunday, April 16
10:00- Morning Devotion
11:00- Trivia & Price is 

Right
1:00- Chair Exercises and 

Drums
Monday, April 17
10:00- Devotion & 

Exercise Hour
11:00- Spring Cra� 
1:00- Cooking Class
2:00- Patio & Gardening
Tuesday, April 18
10:00- Devotion
11:00- Drop Prize Game
1:00- Country Drive
2:00- Music
Wednesday, April 19
10:00- Devotion & Music
11:00- Cra� 
1:00- Penny Auction
2:00- Dollar Tree trip
Thursday, April 20
10:00- Reading Books
11:00- Walk Outside
1:00- Flower Cra� 
2:00- Bingo

Friday, April 21
10:00- Devotion with 

Kathy
11:00- Game Hour
1:00-Virtual Tour of 

Hawaii
2:00- Hallway Games
Saturday, April 22 
10:00- Mike Sutherland 

Devotion
11:00- Name that Tune
1:00- Puzzles and 

Checkers
2:00- Bowling in the Hall
Sunday, April 23
10:00- Inspiration & 

Music
11:00- Discussion on 

Springs of the Past
1:00- Movie & Snack
2:00-  Ping Pong
Monday, April 24
10:00- Morning Devotion
11:00- Drive Around 

Town
1:00- Cookie Making
2:00- Penny Auction
Tuesday, April 25
10:00- Tai Chi Exercise
11:00- Ladybug Foam Ball 

Cra� 
1:00- A� ernoon Devotion
2:00- Singing & Games
Wednesday, April 26
10:00- Devotion & 

Exercise
11:00- Bird Presentation
1:00- Outdoor Study
2:00- Bingo

Thursday, April 27
10:00- Yoga
10:30- Devotion
11:00- Spring Collage
1:00- Visit From Park 

Ranger
2:00- Spring Cupcake 

Baking
Friday, April 28
10:00- Devotion with 

Kathy
11:00- Social Hour
1:00- Carnival Games
2:00- Library Visit
Saturday, April 29
10:00- Devotion
11:00- Walk the Halls
1:00- Movie Trivia
2:00- Balloon Toss
Sunday, April 30
10:00- Crossword Game
10:30- Puzzles and 

Coloring
11:00- Devotion & 

Exercise
1:00- Jesus Movie
2:00- Virtual Food Tour


